HEMICAL .
(euemeenme advertising rates

to use as handouts

Additional Color Charges

Please check with your representative for 5th color or metallic colors

= This agreement sets out the terms and
conditions whereby Access Intelligence, LLC
(“Publisher”) will publish advertisements (“ads”)
inserted in or attached to Chemical Engineering
as requested by the undersigned Advertiser.
Advertiser has designated the undersigned
Agency to act on its behalf.

Unless Advertiser gives Publisher written
direction limiting the authority of Agency, any
communication that Publisher may receive
from Agency will be deemed to be given on
behalf of, and binding on, Advertiser, and any
communication given by Publisher to Agency
will be deemed to have been given to, and will
be binding on, Advertiser.

Publisher will not be bound by, and will
disregard, terms and conditions appearing on
insertion orders or copy instructions which
conflict with provisions of this rate card.

No ad will be published unless a signed
insertion order is received by Publisher no
later than the closing deadline specified by
Publisher.

Ad cancellations will not be considered
authorized by Advertiser unless written
confirmation thereof is received by Publisher
prior to the closing deadline.

Unless copy changes are specified by Advertiser
in writing prior to the closing deadline,
Advertiser’s most recent ad will be inserted.
Advertiser is responsible for checking ad copy
for corrections and providing prompt written
notice of errors or changes within Publisher’s
deadlines. Publisher is not responsible for
correcting an error in an ad unless Advertiser
has notified Publisher in writing prior to the
closing deadline that an error has been made.
If all necessary ad materials are not received

at the offices of Publisher prior to the closing
deadline, Publisher can not guarantee insertion
of such materials.

If Advertiser fails to provide an ad to Publisher
prior to the closing deadline of an issue in

which it ordered space, Publisher will charge
Advertiser at the regular rate for the space it
has reserved.
= Publisher will not accept cancellation of space
by Advertiser unless received prior to the
closing deadline. No ad may be canceled after
the applicable closing deadline.
Insertion orders for covers (front/back/inside
front /inside back) may not be cancelled by
Advertiser.
All ads are subject to approval by Publisher. In
its sole and absolute discretion, Publisher may
refuse any ad submitted and may cancel any
order for any ad.
Although efforts will be made to comply with
positioning requests, final positioning of ads
is at the sole discretion of the Publisher. In no
event will adjustments, reruns or refunds be
made because of the position of an ad.
= To ensure distribution of all ad copy to a
worldwide readership, Publisher reserves
the right to make copy changes as it deems
appropriate to comply with applicable customs
and postal regulations. While reasonable
efforts will be made to discuss these changes
with Advertiser in advance, in some cases
(especially when copy arrives after the closing
deadline) such advance discussions may be not
be feasible.
= All ad materials will be destroyed one year
after last publication by Publisher unless return
instructions are received by Publisher in writing
within that period.
Publisher retains the right to display
Advertiser’s ad on the Publisher’s web site(s),
unless otherwise notified by Advertiser in
writing.
Advertiser and Agency agree, jointly and
severally, to indemnify and hold Publisher
harmless from any loss, liability, damage, claim
or expense, including reasonable attorney’s fees
and all other costs of litigation or settlement,
arising out of or attributable to the publication

Color (4c) 1x 6x 12x 18x Classified 4c 1x 3x 6x 9x 12x
Spread $26,265 $24,545 $22,940 $21,440 1 Page $10,660 $10,045 $9,580 $8,960  $8,500
Full Page $13,985  $12,890  $12,165  $11,950 1/2 Page $5330  $5020 $4,790 $4,480 $4,250
2/3 Page (vertical) $9,780 $9,080 $8,545 $8,385 1/3 Page $3,555 $3350 $3,195 $2985 $2,835
1/2 Page (island) $9,000 $8,210 $7.775 $7.605 1/4 Page $2,670 $2,515 $2,395 $2,240 $2,120
1/2 Page 57885 §7.290 56,895 56,720 Per inch $355 $335 $320 $300 $285
1/3 Page $5,955 $5.570 $5.265 $5,115 Classified 2c 1x 3x 6x 9x 12x
Special Positions (4c) 1x 6x 12x 18x 1/2 Page $4,655 $4,395 $4,145 $3,910 $3,690
1/3 Page $3,100 $2,925 $2,755 $2,600 $2,450
Back Cover $14,600 $13,555 $12,670 $11,845
1/4 Page $2,195 $2,075 $1,960 $1,850 $1,745
Inside Front Cover $14,600 $13,555 $12,670 $11,845
. Classified B&W 1x 3x 6x 9x 12x
Inside Back Cover $14215 $13,285 $12,420 $11,615
Spread Between TOCs $26770 $25020 $23380 $21,850 | oEe R 57635 IR %67°5 IR
. 1/2 Page $4,045 $3,820 $3,605 $3,400 $3,205
1/3 Page TOC Vertical $6,170  $5770  $5385  $5,035
. 1/3 Page $2,700 $2,545  $2,400 $22270 $2,140
Opposite 2nd TOC Page $14,080 $13,160 $12,300 $11,495
1/4 Page $2,025 $1,910 $1,800 $1,700 $1,605
Opposite “Editor’s Page” 14,080 13,160 12,300 11,495 .
PP & ? ? s 3 Per inch $195  $185  $175  $165  $155
Facts At Your Fingertips* $14,165 $13,235 $12,080 $11,290
1x 3x 6x 12x
* Includes printing on heavier insert stock and advertiser receives 500 copies Showcase $930 $850 $775 $670

*All rates listed are gross

of Advertiser’s ads. Publisher’s right of
indemnification extends, without limitation, to
any claims for libel, slander, invasion of privacy,
unfair trade practices, copyright infringement
or trademark infringement.

Publisher will not be responsible for any loss
or damage (including, without limitation,
consequential damages) of any kind arising
out of, or attributable to, errors or omissions

in ads except for Publisher’s failure to correct
errors clearly and unambiguously marked by
Advertiser and received by Publisher before the
closing deadline.

Liability of Publisher for the omission of any
portion of any ad from any publication will be
limited to a partial reduction in the amount
charged by Publisher for such ad based on
Publisher’s rate card.

In no event will Publisher’s liability for any ad
exceed the amount charged by Publisher for
such ad.

Frequency discounts apply if used within any
12-month period; otherwise the actual earned
frequency discount will apply. Charges will be
adjusted accordingly at the end of the contract
period.

A 1/4 page ad is the minimum size required to
maintain frequency discount.

Special units such as gatefolds are available.
Contact the Advertising Sales Representative
for pricing.

Conversion of film or correcting digital files is
not included in Publisher’s advertising price
and will be billed separately to Advertiser at
prevailing rates.

Contact the Production Manager for
mechanical quantity and shipping instructions.
Do not use ROB sizes for furnished inserts.

A facsimile of each insert indicating proposed
copy areas and trim edges must be submitted
to the Production Manager for approval.

= Asample of each insert must be submitted to

the Production Manager for approval.
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* Acceptance of inserts is also subject to postal
service regulations. Any binding charges are
non-commissionable.

Payment by Advertiser is due in full 30 days
from invoice date.

If not paid within 30 days, a late charge equal
to the greater of $5.00 or 1.5% of the unpaid
invoice will be automatically added to the
invoice amount per month.

Failure to pay as agreed may result in the
placement of the account with a collection
agency or attorney. If so, to the extent
permitted by law, Publisher may charge and
collect from Advertiser and Agency, jointly and
severally, any collection costs and expenses,
including court costs and reasonable attorney’s
fees, in addition to all invoiced amounts, late
charges and interest.

Any invoice submitted to Advertiser will

be deemed conclusive as to its correctness
unless Advertiser provides a written, detailed
objection to Publisher within 30 days of invoice
date.

If Advertiser in good faith disputes any invoice,
Advertiser must promptly pay all amounts not
subject to dispute.

ADVERTISER AND AGENCY WILL BE JOINTLY
AND SEVERALLY LIABLE for paying all amounts
owed to Publisher pursuant to this agreement.

Publisher will apply a 15% commission
discount to recognized agencies on space,
color, premiums, and inserts, provided
acceptable digitally formatted ad is supplied
and only if Publisher is paid in full within 30
days of invoice date.

The Advertiser or their Agency will be billed
a premium of not less than 15% of earned
gross rate for advertising materials produced
by the Publisher. Production charges are non-
commissionable.





